Royal 3inc.

Bill to: InterCity Direct LLC 8700 MONROVIA, Lenexa, KS, 66210 Invoice Date: 04/23/2024 Invoice #: 0265723 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 05/23/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination		Rate	Amount
04/22/2024		7670 23rd Ave NW, Lansford, ND 58740 - 200 South Main Street, Lanse, MI 49946			
			1	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00

TOTAL	
\$1,900.00	ĺ

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



Load Confirmation

InterCity Direct, LLC 13202 West 98th St Lenexa, KS 66215 (913) 378-0978 (913) 647-7560

## 0265723

1

Page

			•					
Carrier: Date: ETA to Shi	CHIC. 04/19		C IL 60638			Contact: Phone: Fax:	Joey (321) 465-5667	C
Order	Orde Mile: Tem BOL	s: 703.( p:	D			Commodity: Weight: Trailer: Reference:	Paper Products 44000.0 Van (DAT) <b>3003406077</b>	
	PU 1	Name: Address: Phone:	Earth Recycling, Ir 7670 23rd Ave NM GLENBURN (701) 822-3902	/	58740	Date: Contact: Driver Loa	04/22/2024 0800 04/22/2024 1500 Main ad: No driver loading o	or unload
	SO 2	Name: Address: Phone:	Certainteed Ceiling 200 South Main St LANSE (906) 524-3042		49946	Date: Contact: Driver Loa	04/23/2024 1500 04/24/2024 0500 Main ad: No driver loading of	or unload
Payment		Carrier Fr	eight Pay:		\$1,900.00			
		Total Carr	ier Pay:		\$1,900.00			

Carrier Instructions and Requirements: This form must be completed and returned before driver can be loaded. Earth Recycling, Inc - Empty and loaded scale tickets required. Closest scale is: Flying J Travel Center

3800 Highway 2 and 52 West Minot, ND 58701

asta

(X) Accept

() Decline

\*\*\*Any issues or emergencies that occur after regular business hours, please call our afterhours personnel at 913-777-9350\*\*\*

Attention: John Slappy (913) 521-9436 jslappy@intercitydirect.com Driver Name: remy Driver Cell: 646 705 5833 Driver Email: Tractor #: Trailer #:

MPOWERED BY McLéod SOFTWARE



## Rate Confirmation Agreement for Intercity Direct, LLC.

- Rate shown includes any applicable fuel surcharges, pickup and delivery charges, loading and unloading, out of route, detention, storage, and/or all arbitrary charges etc. Deviation from these rates must be approved in writing and signed by both parties.
- · Any authorized unloading will only be reimbursed with a valid unloading receipt.
- Check calls must be made daily by 9 am or carrier will be charged a penalty fee of \$100 per day.
- If pickup or delivery times are missed without prior notification to InterCity Direct. LLC., carrier will be subject to penalty charges of \$100 per day. Additional late delivery charges assessed by the consignee may also apply.
- In order to collect detention the carrier must notify InterCity Direct LLC, within 2 hours after the
  appointment time of any delays. Late pick-ups or late deliveries are not eligible for detention charges. If the
  facility is FCFS, detention will only be paid if carrier is loaded or unloaded outside of the regular pick-up
  or delivery hours. The arrival and departure times must be stamped and/or written on the BOL.
- Driver is responsible for all load counts. If the driver is not granted access to the loading dock they must call the broker immediately.
- Any directions given to the carrier are for informational purposes only.
- Carrier acknowledges that they are solely responsible for compliance with all applicable HOS regulations, as well as all other FMCSA regulations.
- No drivers are authorized to break seals under any circumstances. Seals must only be broken by the consignee's personnel. Loads delivered without the seals intact will result in fines and potential claims.
- Exclusive use of the trailer is REQUIRED unless otherwise explicitly approved. Freight may NOT be reworked without prior approval.
- Carrier agrees this shipment will not be re-brokered or said carrier forfeits the right to collect charges and agrees InterCity Direct LLC, may pay charges directly to the underlying carrier to collect charges and agrees.
- Carrier representative submission with acceptance and signature indicates approval of all rates and terms listed on rate confirmation.
- PLEASE EMAIL **POD** WITHIN 5 DAYS OF DELIVERY to <u>accounting@intercitydirect.com</u>. Failure to provide the POD(s) within 5 days could result in a \$50/day rate reduction.
- PLEASE EMAIL ALL BILLING PAPERWORK WITHIN 10 DAYS OF DELIVERY TO: accounting@intercitydirect.com. Required paperwork: invoice, proof of delivery, and this signed rate confirmation.

For Quick Pay please email <u>accounting@intercitydirect.com</u> with the words 'Quick Pay' in the subject line. **Note:** Eligibility for the QP Program requires that you complete one load and it's 30-day payment cycle before the QP terms apply.

Quick Pay Options: 1 DAY @ 2.75%; 2 DAY @ 2.50%; 5 DAY @ 2.0%; AND 10 DAY @ 1.50%.

## InterCity Direct, LLC.

13202 W. 98<sup>th</sup> Street Lenexa, KS 66215 Operations (913) 754-0303 After Hours (913) 777-9350

48" PAL	80 CHARGES 2375.64 1355.415 1355.	TURL	
DON OD BAT. 3843 DO NULLI	Shipper No. Carrier No. Carrier No. Zp Code Erroregery Presponse Erroregery Presponse Correction Correction Correction	FE: UDIAL Subject payment of height and at other whose payment of height and at other whose payment of height and at other entropy teambed above in apport pool onthe entropy described above in apport to an other and an and the set and the area and the analysis of the set and the area and for other and set and an an apport to an other and and an an apport of the and the analysis of the set and an an apport for other and and an an apport of the and and an an an and an an apport the analysis of the set and an an and and the set and an an apport and an an and an at the and an and an at the set and an at the analysis of the and an an at the set and an an and an at the set and an at the analysis of the and an an at the set and an at the analysis of the and an at the set and an at the analysis of the and an at the set and an at the analysis of the and an at the analysis of the set and an at the set and at the analysis of the and an at the set and at the analysis of the and an at the analysis of the set and an at the set and at the analysis of the and at the set and at the analysis of the analysis of the and at the set and at the analysis of the analysis of the attemption at the analysis of the analysis of the analysis of the attemption at the analysis of the analysis of the analysis of the attemption at the analysis of the analysis of the analysis of the attemption at the analysis of the attemption at the analysis of the attemption at the attemption attemption at the attemption attempt	
THAIL OF LADING - SHORT RURA REAR BOTH, 120 THAIL OF LADING - SHORT RURA, REAR 1, 120 THAIL OF LADING - SHORT RURA, RURA RURA, 120 THAIL OF LADING - SHORT RURA RURA RURA RURA RURA RURA RURA RU	hexandous meaning and enter Ed-hour environment number under Theograph Phong P	The second state of state of the second state of second state of second state of second state of state	The second
ILE AND TROPE	National Subjects of haardous materian at the program of the second program of the secon	A T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	
	of hazardous meterinais muter anter number vunder "Enwagency Reson Kond of Pastaging, Desorgtan of A Spagel Marks and Exception	The interment model between one of the PTT O BENE and the intermediate weeks the intermediate the intermedia	

## NOT STACK OVER 8 HIGH



			2/24	Bill of La		4-1-N-
T BILL OF LADING - SHO pers of hazardous materials must enter phone number under "Ervergency Respo	24-hour emergency onse Phone Number.	Date	~ ( /	Shipper	No	
Provest	Nam	e of Carrier) FROM: Shipper	art 1	lecyc	line	3
	Zip Code Vehicle No.	Origin St	al-entite cac	Zip Co Emer Phone	de gency Resp a Number	onse
+HM Kind of Packaging, Description of Special Marks and Exception		g special or additional care or at ked and packaged as to ensure on 2(e) of National Motor Freight		Weight (Subject to Correction)*	Rate or I	Class CHARGES
pront d	002 17	58562	-17		Tart	- 33500
Tr 726	FO 50 Cert Tr1949	aintig Rich	9 16 Kolvu 19-23-24		11-1	
e shipment moves between two ports by a er by water, the law requires that the bill of lading whether weight is "carners or shipper's weight," a-Where the rate is dependent on value, shipper to specifically in writing the agreed or declared value a agreed or declared value of the property is hereby the shipper to be not exceeding per	ADDRESS re are required to be of the property. y specifically stated that ges.	in the consignor, the consigno	r shall sign the following his shipment without pa Signature of Consignor)	Cl vened to the consign statement. yment of freight an	d all other (	FREIGHT CHARGES Check Appropriate Box: Freight prepaid Collect
RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and law candidon of contracts of packages unknown), markin componition in potenession of the property under the Emission. It is mutually agreed as to each carrier of the emission of the second the second thereunder shi date hereof, if this is a real or a nei-water shipme date hereof, if this is a real or a nei-water shipme date hereof, if this is a real or a nei-water shipme date hereof, if this is a real or a nei-water shipme date hereof, if this is a real or a nei-water shipme date hereof, if this is a real or a nei-water shipme date hereof, if this is a real or a nei-water shipme date hereof, if the second of the second of the majoritation Regulations governing the transportation of he recommendations.	contract] agrees to carry to as i all or any of, said property over all be subject to all the terms all mit or (2) in the applicable motor famb in the classification or tak risks as defined in the U.S. Departure andous materials. The use of the so	usual place of delvery at sold or all or any portion of soid row d conditions of the Uniform D " obmer classification or tariff, "If which governs the transpor- ment of The format and content.	destination, if on its rout re to destination and as I if this is a motor carrie tation of this shipment, as of hexarbous plan by is the re	e, otherwise to delive to each party at any drog set forth (1) in r shipment. Shipper and the said terms ar reportability of individual	er to another time intereste Uniform Freigh hereby certifie id conditions a	carrier on the courts person
appoint instruct for identifying hazandous materials on Bild and or if federal Regulations. Also when strapping hazandous in resonant in section 1722 (2040a) of the Federal Regulations, reason a specific exception from the regularities is provided in SHIPPER Device Strapping and Strapping Control of the PER	lateraids, the shipper's certification sta as indicated on the Bill of Lading does the Regulation for a particular mater	stement is apply. not. CARRER PER	na Masphaj liebel and Sector nazardous clease. UN identities	ends of the following per ins 172.202 and 172. edn number, packing g	sec- coup, oup, 14706	be applicable. See 49 States Code, Sections S(c (1)(A) and (B).
This is to certally that the above named im marked, and labeled, and are in proper col applicable regulations of the U.S. Departme	ndition for transportation accordin	sckaged, Carrier acknowledges g to the tion was made evailat or equivalent docume	redeipt of packages and any le and/or carrier has the L ritation in the vehicle. Prope	required placards. C I.S. Department of Tri inty described above in	amer certifies i insportation en i received in go	imergency response informa- lengency response guidebook od order, except as noted.
		No.				